C. OTHER OBJECTS FOR WHICH THE COMPANY IS ESTABLISHED ARE7: 

IV. The liability of the members of the Company is limited. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 21,60,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-One Crore Sixty 

Lakhs) divided into 4,32,00,000 (Four Crore Thirty-Two Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupee Five 

Only) each with a power to increase and reduce the capital of the Company, subject to the provisions of 

the Act.

7 Clause Omitted pursuant to the special resolution passed at the Extra- Ordinary General Meeting